# 2017 DEC 26 PM 7: 05

2002 DEC 26 PM 3: 05	12-30-2002
FINANCE SECTION	RM COVE WILLIAM BCF
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	THE TAX TO SEE THE TA
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	10202100
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Demlirets, Inc. 12-26-02	Name: SterilMed, Inc. T S S Internal Address: Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11400 73rd Avenue Wrth
X Corporation-State Minnesota	Maple Grove City:State: MN Zip: 55349
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/05/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76429724	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Doris E. Yock, Esq.	741-741-741-741-741-741-741-741-741-741-
Internal Address: Leonard, Street and	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Deinard	X Enclosed
Suite 2300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:
Minneapolis MN 55402	
City: State: MN Zip: 55402	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Doris E. Yock, Esq. Doris E. Yoch December 18,2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000093 76429724

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0721** 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEMLIRETS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, Stephen Letak, the President of Demlirets, Inc., a corporation subject to the provisions of Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes, does hereby certify that by Written Action of all of the shareholders of said corporation, dated the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2002, the following resolution was duly adopted:

**RESOLVED**, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended in its entirety so that the same shall be and read as follows:

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation shall be SterilMed, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Amendment as of the 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2002.

Stephen Letak, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

UEC 05 2002

Secretary of State

2287937v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0722

# LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

December 18, 2002

Doris E. Yock 612-335-1425 Doris.Yock@leonard.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box ASSIGNMENTS - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn: Assignment Branch

Re: Assignor: Demlirets, Inc.

Assignee: SterilMed, Inc. Trademark Application

No.: 76/429,724 Our File No.: 54642-9

### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 service on 12/18/2002

Kitty A. McKenzie

(Printed or typed name of the person mailing the paper or fee)

(Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee)

December 18, 2002

(Date of Signature)

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing are the following:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks Only;
- 2. A copy of the Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of Demlirets, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (Assignor), regarding its name change to SterilMed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (Assignee); and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40 in payment of the fee for recording the Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation.

The enclosed return-receipt postcard indicates the elements of this mailing. Please date stamp this card and return it to us for our records.

Please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please call me at (612) 335-1425 if you have any questions or need any assistance from me.

150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET SUITE 2300 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TEL 612-335-1500 FAX 612-335-1657

LAW OFFICES IN MINNEAPOLIS, SAINT PAUL, MANKATO, SAINT CLOUD AND WASHINGTON, D. C.

2287031v1

WWW.LEONARD.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0723 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks December 18, 2002 Page 2

Sincerely,

LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD

Don't E. Yoch

Doris E. Yock

Enclosures

cc: Stephen P. Letak, President, SterilMed, Inc. (w/enc)

Albert A. Woodward, Esq. (w/o enc) Mark A. Petersen, Esq. (w/o enc) Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. (w/o enc)

2287031v1

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0724